Domestic Collection Services

Residents are provided with a three bin collection service.*

Council also offers a Waste Collection Service on compassionate grounds. These collections are reserved for special needs households who, by nature of a verified, permanent or long-term medical condition, generate excessive quantities of non-recyclable waste that cannot be managed using the standard collection service.

Domestic Collection Service	
140L waste bin, 240L recycling bin and a 240L FOGO bin	\$395 per annum
240L waste, recycling & FOGO bins (applies to properties with 240L service prior to 1 July 2016)	\$535 per annum
Compassionate Ground Service - Weekly 240L Service	\$675 per annum

Additional Services	
Additional garbage bin (140 litre)	\$140 per annum
Additional recycling bin	\$75 per annum
Additional weekly FOGO bin	\$120 per annum

^{*}Only the property owner is authorised to make a request. The revised waste collection service charge will be applied to the rates of the property owner. For enquiries, please contact Remondis on 1300 121 344 or visit shellharbourwaste.com.au

Irregular Collection Services

Shellharbour City Council offers an on-call Irregular Collection Service that may assist during periods when your recycling, organics or waste exceeds your usual amount, e.g. festive season or events.

This collection fee is to be paid in advance by credit card over the phone or in person at the Council Administration Centre customer service desk.

	Φ00 I' II I'
Irregular Collection Services	\$20 per bin per collection

Bulk Kerbside Collection

Shellharbour City Council offers an on-call Bulk Kerbside Collection. This service allows residents to place up to 2m³ (or 200kg) of unwanted household items for collection from the kerbside (fees apply). To book your collection please contact Remondis Harbour Cities on 1300 121 344 or visit shellharbourwaste.com.au

Fees & Charges:	
On-call bulk kerbside waste collection (per 200kg)	\$80.00
On-call bulk recyclables collection (per 200kg)	\$65.00



DUNMORE RECYCLING & WASTE DISPOSAL DEPOT

44 Buckleys Road, DUNMORE

Operating Hours

Monday - Friday 7.30am - 4pm Weekends and Public Holidays 8.00am - 4pm Closed Christmas Day and Good Friday

Contact

Waste Disposal Depot: 4237 7546 Resource Recovery Centre: 4237 5193

Payment Options

The Dunmore Recycling and Waste Disposal Depot accepts cash, EFTPOS cards, credit cards (excluding American Express) and cheques. Businesses can establish credit accounts on commercial terms and conditions by contacting Shellharbour City Council.

Payments made by credit card will include a bank surcharge.

Sort 'N' Save Discounts apply for loads where recyclable materials are sorted as directed.

www.shellharbour.nsw.gov.au



Your Waste, Our Future

Waste Management Fees & Charges 2017 - 2018



DUNMORE RECYCLING & WASTE DISPOSAL DEPOT



Shellharbour City Council provides a facility for recycling, recovery and reuse, and disposal. The fees and charges for disposal are designed to minimise waste to landfill and encourage materials separation and resource recovery. The more you sort your waste and separate recyclables, the more you will save on landfill disposal costs and help the environment by:

- Saving precious resources from landfill
- Reducing greenhouse gas emissions
- Conserving natural resources
- Managing consumption

Charges are based per tonne, unless other charges are specified. Waste to landfill charges includes the NSW Waste and Environment Levy of \$138.20 (ex. GST).

SAFETY

Please note the following instructions apply:

- All items to be disposed of at the designated areas as directed by staff.
- Vehicles disposing waste only are to reverse up to the wall and stop at the yellow wheel stops. Do not drive over the wheel stops.
- Do not climb the safety barrier or enter the Pit. If you require any assistance, please signal to Staff.

Please note that the following rules apply:

- Children and animals are to remain in the vehicle at all times.
- Enclosed footwear must be worn.

Fees & Charges 2017 - 2018 Transfer Station

Children and animals must remain in vehicles at all times.

Dunmore Recycling and Waste Disposal Depot



FEES & CHARGES

Mixed Loads load must contain recyclable materials visible to the Weighbridge Operator otherwise Waste rate will be applied	\$274 per tonne
Waste load contains no recyclable material	\$366 per tonne
Garden Organics < 150mm (full loads) clean, separated lawn clippings and prunings	\$211 per tonne
Recyclables entire loads of the following items or entire loads containing a combination of these items only	FREE
Metals	

whitegoods, steel, aluminium, copper & brass

Paper & Cardboard

Clean & separated Polystyrene

domestic quantities onl

Comingled recycling

glass bottles and jars, steel and aluminium cans, rigid plastic containers

Car Batteries

Household Batteries

Household Problem Waste Items

CD/DVDs, mobile phones, household batteries, ink cartridges, flourescent tubes & globes, smoke alarms, x-rays, oil based paints, e-waste, gas bottles & fire extinguishers

Engine oil/cooking oil < 25 litres

Engine oil/cooking oil > 25 litres

\$0.50

per litre

Fees & Charges 2017 - 2018 Waste to Landfill

Waste load contains no recyclable material	\$366 per tonne
Veterinary Waste	\$183 per tonne
Concrete, Brick or Tile	\$55 per tonne
Bulk Clean Earth (VENM) Suitable for Depot needs – classification certificate required	PRICE ON APPLICATION
Bulk Clean Earth (VENM) Not suitable for Depot needs	\$366 per tonne
Asbestos By prior arrangement	\$420 per tonne
Waste requiring special handling By prior arrangement	\$450 per tonne
Vehicle Registration	\$9